
City of Fairfield, Ohio 
Bid Opening - Results 

 
 
 
Project(s):  Water Well #4 & #5 Rehabilitation 
Project Estimate:  N/A 
Date: March 10, 2008 (City of Fairfield, Council Chambers)
 

Contractor 
(Address / Phone) 

Base Bid  
 

Material 
 

Labor 
 

Addendum(s)
Received 

Bid 
Security 

Non-
Collusion 
Affidavit 

PP Taxes 
Affidavit 

Jackson & Sons 
Drilling & Pump, Inc. 
3401 St. Rt. 13 S. 
Mansfield, OH 44904 
419-756-2758 
 

 
$33,330.00 

 
$3,330.00 

 
$30,000.00 

 
N/A 

 
Yes 

(Bond) 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

HD Services 
5650-2 Groveport Road 
PO Box 369 
Groveport, OH 43125 
614-492-9282 
 

 
$38,220.00 

 
$12,740.00 

 
$25,480.00 

 
N/A 

 
Yes 

(Bond) 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

National Water Services, LLC 
PO Box 230 
Paoli, IN 47454 
812-723-2108 
 

 
$27,500.00 

 
$2,500.00 

 
$25,000.00 

 
N/A 

 
Yes 

(Bond) 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

Moody’s of Dayton, Inc. 
4359 Infirmary Road 
Miamisburg, OH 45342 
937-859-4482 
 

 
$42,900.00 

 
$5,000.00 

 
$37,900.00 

 
N/A 

 
Yes 

(Bond) 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

Reynolds Inc. 
6451 Germantown Road 
Middletown, OH 45042 
513-424-7287 

 
$36,864.00 

 
$4,781.00 

 
$32,083.00 

 
N/A 

 
Yes 

(Bond) 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
**  These bids will be reviewed by the Public Utilities Department and a recommendation will be made to Council.  There is no guarantee that 
the contract will be awarded to the lowest bidder.  Contracts are awarded to the bidder deemed to be the best and the lowest bid. 
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